

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000, Sacramento, CA 95814 Office: 916-446-7979 Fax: 916-446-8199 SOMACHLAW.COM

September 9, 2020

## Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High St. SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER,

Request for a General Rate Revision

Docket No. UE-374

Dear Filing Center:

Please find enclosed the Klamath Basin Water Users Protective Association DBA Klamath Water Users Association's (KWUA) and the Oregon Farm Bureau Federation's (OFBF) Motion to Admit Testimony and Exhibits, and accompanying Affidavit of Lloyd C. Reed in this proceeding.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

**Paul Simmons** 

Counsel for Intervenors KWUA and OFBF

psimmons@somachlaw.com

Pane S. S.

OSB 971386

Enc.

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

#### **UE 374**

In the Matter of	Klamath Basin Water Users Protective	
	Association DBA Klamath Water Users	
PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER	Association's and Oregon Farm Bureau	
	Federation's Motion to Admit Testimony and	
Request for a General Rate Revision	Exhibits	

Klamath Basin Water Users Protective Association DBA Klamath Water Users

Association and Oregon Farm Bureau Federation hereby move to admit the following pre-filed testimony and exhibits into the evidentiary record:

Testimony/Exhibit	Description	Date Filed or
		Submitted
Exhibit KWUA/100	Opening Testimony of Lloyd C. Reed	June 4, 2020
Exhibit KWUA/101	Exhibit accompanying Opening Testimony of	June 4, 2020
	Lloyd C. Reed (Resume of Lloyd C. Reed)	
Exhibit KWUA/102	Exhibit accompanying Opening Testimony of	June 4, 2020
	Lloyd C. Reed (Referenced News Articles)	
Exhibit KWUA/103	Exhibit accompanying Opening Testimony of	June 4, 2020
	Lloyd C. Reed (1956 United States	
	Department of the Interior Contract with the	
	California Oregon Power Company)	

The attached Affidavit of Lloyd C. Reed attests to the veracity of the testimony.

DATED: September 9, 2020 SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN

s/ Paul S. Simmons

Paul S. Simmons, OSB No. 971386 Somach Simmons & Dunn, PC 500 Capital Mall, Suite 1000 Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: 916.446.7979

Email: psimmons@somachlaw.com
Counsel for Intervenors Klamath Basin
Water Users Protective Association DBA
Klamath Water Users Association and
Oregon Farm Bureau Federation

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

### **UE 374**

In the Matter of	Affidavit of Lloyd C. Reed in Support of	
	Klamath Basin Water Users Protective	
PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER	Association DBA Klamath Water Users	
	Association's and Oregon Farm Bureau	
Request for a General Rate Revision	Federation's Motion to Admit Testimony and	
	Exhibits	
State of Colorado )		
) ss.		
,		
County of <b>Pouglas</b> )		

- I, Lloyd C. Reed, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say:
- My name is Lloyd C. Reed. I testified on behalf of Klamath Basin Water Users
   Protective Association DBA Klamath Water Users Association and Oregon Farm Bureau
   Federation in this case.
- 2. I am the same Lloyd C. Reed that previously caused to be filed the following testimony and exhibits in this docket:

Testimony/Exhibit	Description	Date Filed or Submitted
Exhibit KWUA/100	Opening Testimony of Lloyd C. Reed	June 4, 2020
Exhibit KWUA/101	Exhibit accompanying Opening Testimony of Lloyd C. Reed (Resume of Lloyd C. Reed)	June 4, 2020
Exhibit KWUA/102	Exhibit accompanying Opening Testimony of Lloyd C. Reed (Referenced News Articles)	June 4, 2020
Exhibit KWUA/103	Exhibit accompanying Opening Testimony of Lloyd C. Reed (1956 United States Department of the Interior Contract with the California Oregon Power Company)	June 4, 2020

3. My pre-filed testimony is true and accurate based on my information and belief, and my responses to the questions therein would be the same today.

**UE 374** – REED AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF KWUA / OFBF MOTION TO ADMIT TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS Page 1

I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Executed this 9th day of September 2020 at HICHLANDS RANCH, Colorado.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September 2020.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

Residing at 9409 S UNIVERSITY BLVD, Itighlands

My Commission expires 10/10/2022 RO1710